Total financial assets  267,372 137,780 - 405,152

Financial liabilities
- Trade and other payables - - (555,535) - (555,535)
- Amounts due to directors  - - (163,868) (163,868)
Total financial liabilities  - (555,535) (163,868) (719,403)

Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk relates primarily to its short-term deposits placed with financial
institutions.

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its financial instrument’s exposure to interest rate at
reporting date.

Stemcell United Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Financial Year Ended 30 June 2017

30

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of loss and equity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates of
+/- 0.5%. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market
conditions. The calculations are based on a change in the average market interest rate for each period, and the
financial instruments held at each reporting date that are sensitive to changes in interest rates. All other variables
are held constant.

Interest rate sensitivity

 Profit and loss Equity
 $ $
Year ended +0.5% -0.5% +0.5% -0.5%

30 June 2017 +3,039 -3,039 +3,039 -3,039

30 June 2016 +1,337 -1,337 +1,337 -1,337

Foreign Exchange Risk

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk is on the financial assets and liabilities of the Group’s operations,
denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of operations. Cash, receivables, fixed assets and
trade and other creditors have been converted to Australian dollars from Singapore dollars.

NOTE 24: FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT

Financial assets and financial liabilities measured at fair value in the statement of financial position are grouped
into three Levels of a fair value hierarchy.  The three Levels are defined based on the observability of significant